GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3904
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2019

EMUs

3904. DR. AMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to increase the Electrical Multiple Units (EMUs)/Mainline Electrical Multiple Units (MEMUs) in any sectors of Northern Railways specifically Fatehgarh Sahib and adjoining towns; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) At present, Fatehgarh Sahib is being well served by 01 pair of Mail/Express train and 04 pairs of MEMU trains. Presently, there is no proposal to increase the MEMU services serving Fatehgarh Sahib. However, introduction of trains is an ongoing process on Indian Railways subject to operational feasibility, resource availability etc.
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